Model
Series SY100
3 Port Direct Operated
Rubber Seal
ModelActuation
Grommet style L, M Plug
connector
Weight (g) (2)

∗∗
SY Series  3/10/1999 11:45 AM  Page 2.1-4
How to Order
SY1 3 5 L
SY1 4 M
1
1
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Actuation
5
6
V
S
R
24V DC
12V DC
6V DC
5V DC
3V DC
Rated voltage
For DC
1
2
3
4
100V AC
200V AC
110V AC [115V AC]
220V AC [230V AC]
For AC  (50/60Hz)
3 port
For manifold type 30, 31
3 port
Sub-plate style
For manifold type S41
M3
Bracket
— : Without bracket
F: With bracket
"P" piping specification only.
Piping port
— : Without sub-plate
(With gasket and screw)
M3: With sub-plate
Manual override
— : Non-locking push style
B: Locking slotted style
Electrical entry
G: 300mm
      lead wire
L: 300mm
     lead wire
M: 300mm
      lead wire
MN: Without
         lead wire
H: 600mm
      lead wire
LN: Without
        lead wire
LO: Without
        connector
MO: Without
        connector
∗LN or MN option includes 2 sockets.
24V, 12V, 6V, 5V, 3V DC/100V, 110V, 200V, 220V AC
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector

Series SY100
SY Series  3/10/1999 11:46 AM  Page 2.1-5
How to Order
SY1 3 A 5 L
SY1 4 A M1
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Actuation
5
6
V
S
R
24V DC
12V DC
6V DC
5V DC
3V DC
Rated voltage
3 port
For manifold type 30, 31
3 port
Sub-plate style
For manifold type S41
—
S
Z
R
U
Without light and surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor
With light and surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar style)
With light and surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar style)
M3
Bracket
— : Without bracket
F: With bracket
"P" piping specification only.
Piping port
—: Without sub-plate
(With gasket and screw)
M3: With sub-plate
Manual override
—: Non-locking push style
B: Locking slotted style
Electrical entry
G: 300mm
      lead wire
L: 300mm
     lead wire
M: 300mm
      lead wire
MN: Without
         lead wire
H: 600mm
     lead wire
LN: Without
        lead wire
LO: Without
        connector
MO: Without
        connector
∗LN or MN option includes 2 sockets.
24V, 12V, 6V, 5V, 3V DC
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector